Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 30, 1997

Mr. Bill Barber, President
Bill Barber Cleaners

3085 North Second Avenue
Lake Worth, Florida 33461

Re: Facility No. 0990519
Dear Mr. Barber:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 2, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

~ If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief

“" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,‘/’
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [[]

TIME IN: ?5 35’ TIME OUT: ZE RS AIRS [D#: 0-97&‘ s/
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘)vy (/@/@nr%@ﬁ '
racrynane_ . Bl Raxbey Clearess D"LQDATE 9- 26 ?7

FACILITY LOCATION: BOQS“ DN pJosTh
Lalke Waovinh, FF ¢ “2344/

responsisLe oFFiciaL,_ (2L [Bay W PHONE NUMBER: 7 4 7’ AL G 5]

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: ~ —-

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |  FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Acked Ho /(eep all yecords |

4 Purschase 4 @YC}@@K
r,év\sfem\&ﬂ, amd om*// bs2aK> ,

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[:] NOM
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’ s ’2 éf (?

(Approyimate) A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ [/ Chote)
. ﬂ (/7 M (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: ? j\J /—3 0 7@

Page, of . . Revised 10/96




ATLm S
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: " ANNUAL M‘ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: OQ?O;,7DATE:?Z 2%/ 7/7 TIME IN: fi ¥, 5 tmvE our: 10:25
FACILITY NAME: (_% 1 (Ba/{bf/v Cleamne ~s In C
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 O K- Zmd A/O‘("h’\v e

Loke ooy, =1L 234-6]
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %\\\ rBGd )9‘/( PHONE: Qé /- 24—75

CONTACT NAME: __ . PHONE:

|PART ©: NOTIFICATION . | |

| (check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup \ _
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit @ 1€ d Fo nofify {?QG) X '

ILPART I: CLASSIFICATION J]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check apprapriate box) 01 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source 8]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a-correct facility classification /ﬁY ON LQCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number - above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 5 Dgallons.

e

1of5 . " Revised 8/11/97"



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Storing perchiorocthylenc in lightly sealed and impervious containers? - ﬁY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ry ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? AY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
~ least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam prcssix:_e for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘ ' ay ON dN/A
[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS § - |

In Part II-A: =
If classification 1 has been checlied, no controls are required. Proceed to Paﬁ V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : ay N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machiues with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay lle ON/A

3. Equipped the cohdens'er with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON dwN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON OnNA

6. Conducied all temperature monitoring afer an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

e . N—— —————— —

20f53 . . Revised 8/11/97



B |

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?-

4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conLracUon
or expansxon and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Eqmppcd transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

R P A N

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /q 5 /( éJ “/‘D MM”@ lebie ﬁY aN
Uad

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of sumpt
g y ages of perc consumption? @ pa 4 Yo keep O‘KZW}Z" Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 4Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : RY aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN WN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? % ked To K eef’ ! f W ben .
el P P Azadily avalabl e My an
7. Maintained deviation reports? dy ON ONA

provlem correcrea?  ASKed o tocp Ruses C{” Ov ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy AN %I/A

3of5 : Revised 8/11/97



“PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fiftings,
" couplings, and valves ﬁY ON ON/A
" Door gaskets and seating FY ON ON/A
Filter gaé.kets and seating }ﬁY anN DN_/‘FA
Pumps 7‘Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow feli through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Halogen leak detector

a.

b.
(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

¢52§;/@%A?9
ol \/ Cjﬁ/cf/\?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/é?L/C%Lﬁw__f—

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? G@Va [lnm Q@f}* ?/ ,&?/M

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instmmentz;tion is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the rcsponsible'ofﬁcial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay o

oy 0Ky
Muck cookers MY ON ON/A
Stills Oy ON QA
Exhaust dampers ay DN:}Zﬂ\I/A
Diverter valves - KﬂY aN DN;A

* Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

ay ON

Oy ON
Qy aN

22 -

Date of Inspeeﬁon

J-26-35

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



- [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area X1
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed [%

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator (1 [X]

or contracted Wastewater service [?Q [ 1]

Asked +<9 /wa Ye&ofds Grave @WONWex"

g ccorr g Fhemx andatosy

S5of5 .
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RECEIVED
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification . 0Ct 2 1597

Facility Name and Location
R Bureau of Air Monitoring

R. l\llr\hnle Soul,ces

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

?‘\\%whw Cloanens Tnc -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Bil] Dax ks Qle gras

3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number:

.} 4. Facility Location:
Suee:yAddre;s 3 o g( N o ¥t 'Y\d W
lev LC} "Ce \.\90\5}4('\ "’C“ounty PB P L Zip Code: 3 3 L)"é

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsibie Official: ) '
Bill Ba~xber, Pyesiderd

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: g 1 ’
R o \ﬂ‘-/a\/\ County: le Code:

City:

8. Responsibie Official Telephone Nu

Telephone:  ( ) b ‘ E?) é 7 QI?Z?Fax /

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example plant manager):

% W\ "WayLeye C’w& T c.

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: % E—

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - 7Q/M‘$ Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 153 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at.the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |{Purchased |Installed
Example #] 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

03-OCT- 93/ 12-NOV-93  #2

Meonuts ? 4L ZEOTP/YL\F@*/

Dry-to-Dry Unit

hd

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | DK |

§ S PN

2.(a) What was te totai quantity of perghiloroetiiylene {

[ "’:?O ] gallons P}’DK R

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? IfQDI months ’ i i PXDX

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: Did not keep records: |

perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
{Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source L_QQ

Existing large area source | ]

L1
I

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber T ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logg which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SRR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ WN] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ A No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Wi Al -7

v &

Si gnature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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FLOR

Department of
Environmental Protection

/.
%

r DEWI'/W/O

Twin Towers Office Building ,
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitiement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FA.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permlt, Rule 62- 213 300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written
pperation fee in the amount of $50 00 ThlS fee is due and payable

submit paymengt of ]
betwe Janua 15 and March 1 oReach year for which the fs 1 ;
e and the general permit.” This invoice conftltutes the Department's wrltten

nonce, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: ’
T Dasmess D20 —

Title V Air General Permits ' ! L ” / P /q
Receipts e e 7
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 ‘lo / a I’V

THIS PORTICN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0990519
BILL BARBER CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
BILL BARBER Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
LAKE WORTH FL 33461 Obj.: 002273




"v

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE]&'@I‘C |
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 5 /

— T\,

‘ AIRS ID#0990519 ) yo)
| BILL BARBER CLEANERS INC } Ureq 7 [;#95
| BILL BARBER &, or A4
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE | it - Mo,
| LAKE WORTH FL 33461 | ® So, Moy,
i T i C'es, ”g
— — .
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this Stalement, ol Y TS T

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) . Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION ]

e G ST nvmeour. F 245 arsiosn D 7 705/Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: DX (€ ( nF— RS

eaciryName. BILC  VINS ERY CL BAVENRL  pare % 12—9 &

eaciLimy Location: 308§ - ~a Now'tn FAtuve
Lake Wevin, FL 3344 B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ 777 ROW & PHONE } \JUMI:-,;-;Rg g 32-61 &3

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foun§ tJ be‘( E D
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admmlstrauve Code (FA C. )

n - SEi
! N Based on the results of the comphance reqmrements evaluated dunno' this i mspecnon the followmo zmp{m’é’éd
discrepancies were noted: : Ureay ¢ of Air o, |
n t
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIOM‘@%’ng'ng

el o nh When DTS ey WUl Tond o Loffey
e ¥e) o )
I ittt G0 e | Statys 1Bt ey de ot

/ : . €y ng a2
"lﬁ/«‘,} Sfore- 22 Q’Ud’?’ﬂ'if) % Place) ~ & dovpp S mdé\.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %’ﬁ/ / /%/}
l/,ppro'cl ate) /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ? e je

(Please Print)

7 )
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:\ﬁ-\/‘ O&-@b‘/\——/ PHONE NUMBER: BYF/BO 7 O




FROM : FENRAY

PHONE NO. : S61 832 6021

g. 19 1998 18:16AM P1

}(FEnRAY)}

DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDERERS
Established 1952

© PRC b !
ATV Rpindk Chobsh

. Hee ?“wc\n&&g o 'erb%‘ AS A paat

; ¢ g bo w{ - v-\sf&
U.) [l ne fo*.‘—‘i"r L\\' w’k\ b"ﬁw -

b ¢ : . : rvx‘\(/ i< ’ ‘

b QLo T Dol 1448
A we 2T Ve s St =3 -

b rha

421 Belvedere Road
West Palm Beach, Florida 33405
Phone: (561) 832-6183

2660 W. Okeechobee Bivd.
West Paim Beach, Florida 33408
Phone: (561) 6898-0100



U.S. Postal Service |
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

- (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided, ;
o« * .

@

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) W
Restricted Delivery Fee O

(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0990519001AG

. BILL BARBER CLEANERS oo
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE

:LAKEWORTHFL =
33461
[PSTOTIB00 Y2

7000 LkL70 0OL3 3L08 L9391

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECfION

l

‘= Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Y /BAgent

C. SNpature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, )k‘
or on the front if space permits. ( RANA, O Addressee

- ) D. Is dehvery address different from item 1 Yes

1 Asticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No —_—
'10 AIRS ID # 0990519001AG —
' BILL. BARBER
. BILL BARBER CLEANERS

3085 NORTI—%ZN{D AVENUE 3. Service Type _
‘ LAKE WORTH FL ‘ Certified Mail  [J Express Mail —
133461 B [J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise =——=——

O Insured Mail Oc.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

’ (p';:aizl;e'\:j::ne;érvice label) 7009 Zé 7 01 &0/3 &/@g é ?5 6 ) N

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




Al

’
e

);Flrst-CIass Mail
\USPSC:E'

]
Postage . Fees Rai

|

- 4% , : '
;\_ /.’ 7 f" g g e -%
* Sender: Please print your name addr s\hj
a Uses
R -
")
% S ™
S - co®

DARM/MOBILE S OUF@E&ONTB@L PROGRANM
DEPFT. OF -:M\/IRO‘\W'@J'%L PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 © 5
2600 BLAIR STOME RORDZ,

3

TALLAHASSEE, FLORICH &209-2400 O

-

AU

thls bdx o«

Permit No, G- 10/\‘\\

AT o A e

¥

: Liles

-




+

completed on the reverse side?

DD

U

Is your

Z 333 kle 939

US Postal Service

Receipt- for Certified Mail

w._.ra-a

AIRS ID 0990519
BILL BARBER CLEANERS INC

BILL BARBER
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE
LAKE WORTH FL 33461

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER ’
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sewices
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

card to you.
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
ante “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1. [0 Addressee’s Addre
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.

5SS

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

L lzz33 ¢ SLGISC7

AIRS ID 0990519

Cortified

BILL BARBER CLEANERS [N 4b. Service Type
BILL BARBER [0 Registered
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE 03 Express Mail

LAKE WORTH FL 33461

O Insured
O3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7.Dateoszli>y?///(//J

5. Rece.ived By: (Print Name}

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811 December 1994 102595-9780173  Domestic Return Recelpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



l
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00  HA{L RD

Do NOT Remove Label

f AIRS 1D 0990519
BILL BARBER CLEANERS INC

BILL BARBER
3085 NORTH 2ND AVENUE
LAKE WORTH FL 33461

&

FEN RAY CLEANERS
°f

Department of Environmental Protection
02/19/98 Bill #

Checking Title V Air General Permit

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDPLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. l/
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FEB 27 98 303359

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

2/23/98
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